920-145A_EN
Manual Scanners•
Motorized Scanners•
Accessories•
IndustrIal scanners
Scanners and Accessories
2
Table of Contents

ten needed for Pa probes on the scanners. the probes must have the proper cable length
to reach the acquisition unit.
OrdErIng InFOrMATIOn
www.olympus-ims.com 21
Accessories
Adaptors and Extension Cables
Part number Description
AdApTOrS
OMnI-a-adP03
adaptor for Hypertronics™ Pa probe to instrument with an Omniscan®
connector
OMnI-a-adP05
Y-adaptor with Omniscan connectors to support 2 Pa probes with a
maximum of 64 elements each.
connector layout: 1 female output and 2 male inputs.
OMnI-a-adP11
adaptor for up to 8 conventional ut probes with leMO® 00 connectors
to an instrument with an Omniscan connector.
enables the use of conventional ut probes with a Pa instrument.
OMnI-a-adP12
adaptor for up to 16 conventional ut probes with leMO 00 connec-
tors to an instrument with an Omniscan connector. supplied with a 1 m
cable.
enables the use of conventional ut probes with a Pa instrument.
phASEd ArrAY ExTEnSIOn CAblES
Common models:
e128P5-0004-OM
e128P5-0202-OM
e128P10-0004-OM
e128P10-0202-OM
extension cable with an Omniscan connector at both ends. If equipped
with 4 conventional ut probe leMO® 00 connectors, 124 elements out of
128 are available for phased array use.
enables the simultaneous use of conventional ut and Pa probes with a
Pa instrument.
Option
Bracket to mount Omniscan Pa extension on HsMt scanners
Part number: HsMt-a-BrKeX
Combining extension cables with adaptors offers numerous connection possibilities.
E128P10-0202-OM
Number of elements in extension
 128 = 128 elements
Cable type
 P =  Flexible PVC cable
 M = Metal armor outer cover
Cable length
 0 = 0.5 m
 5 =  5 m
 10 = 10 m
Connector on the probe side
 0000 = OmniScan connector and 0 LEMO®
 0004 = OmniScan connector and 4 LEMO at pins 125–128
 0202 = OmniScan connector and 4 LEMO at pins 63–64 and 127–128
 HY = Hypertronics™ connector
Connector on the instrument side
 OM = OmniScan Connector
 HY = Hypertronics connector
Number of elements
Cable type
Cable length
Instrument connector
Probe connectors
OrdErIng InFOrMATIOn FOr pA ExTEnSIOn CAblES
22
Accessories
Interbox
EIB-T-8-M-5-OM
Extension type
 IB = Interbox
TRPP 5810™
 T = TRPP 5810 Included
 NT = TRPP 5810 Not included
UT connector
 Number of conventional UT connections (LEMO® 00)
 0 =  0 connector
 4 =  4 connectors
 8 = 8 connectors
Cable type
 P =  Flexible PVC cable
 M = Metal armor outer cover
Cable length
 5 =  5 m
 10 = 10 m
 20 = 20 m
Instrument connector
 OM = OmniScan® connector
 HY = Hypertronics™ connector
Extension type
TRPP-5810
UT connector
Instrument connector
Cable length
Cable type
OrdErIng InFOrMATIOn
the Interbox is an ergonomic solution for
a common problem associated with scan-
ner accessories and connection buildup.
On only one small box, 2 phased array
probes, 2 amplified tOFd channels, as
well as 8 conventional ut channels can
be connected and driven by a phased
array acquisition unit. the Interbox can
integrate a Pa splitter, a trPP-5810 tOFd
pulser/receiver and up to 8 conventional
ut connections, depending of the con-
figuration.
www.olympus-ims.com 23
Accessories
Yokes
Yokes are used to attach the wedges to the spring-loaded arms (sla) used on most scanners. depending of the wedge model used, the
yoke model changes. the yokes below are compatible with HsMt scanners, WeldrOVer™, and GlIder™.
OrdErIng InFOrMATIOn
Part
number Wedge compliance
Button
OD
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
adIX6891 st1, st2, sP1, sP2 and sPe3 5 31.75 23.5
adIX612 sa10 and sa11 8 40 38
adIX6552 sa1, sa2, sa10, sa11, sa12, sPWZ3 8 40 55
adIX1082 sPWZ1 8 40 65
adIX853 sa1-l (lateral) 8 45 60
adIX846 sa3 8 50 55
adIX893 sa4 and sa5 8 55 55
adIX908 Water wedge 8 55 65
adIX870 creeping wave probe holder (adIX1129) 5 40 28
1 Standard TOFD–P/E yoke
2 Standard phased array yoke
Aqualene Elastomer Couplant